

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14751/2021

Bane Singh S/o Shri Ballabh Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Aarif Ali & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anshuman Saxena

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

29/08/2022

With the permission of the Court, learned counsel for the petitioner has carried out necessary correction in the prayer clause of the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to cite law in support of his submission that "release" under Section 8(3) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 includes and means release on permanent parole also.

List the matter on 16.09.2022 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J